

## Legislation Details (With Text)

Status: In control:	Passed	
In control:		
	City Council	
Final action:	7/6/2011	
sewer fee(s) for St. Adria	n Church amd Account No. 428	3316
Act	ion	Result
Pa	ssed	Pass
inance Re	commended to Pass	
Re	ferred	
	sewer fee(s) for St. Adria	sewer fee(s) for St. Adrian Church amd Account No. 428 Action Passed

## **ORDINANCE**

(WATER/SEWER RATES) Cancel Assessments

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO: SECTION 1. Pursuant to Section 11-12-540 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the Commissioner of the Department of Water Management is hereby authorized and directed to cancel all assessments as of the effective date of this ordinance, notwithstanding other ordinances of the City of Chicago to the contrary, assessed against St. Adrian Church, 7000-06 S. Washtenaw, Chicago, IL 60629, PIN 19-24-422-018, Account No. 428316. SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Alderman Lona Lane 18th Ward